
 

REGION 16 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD 

Disability Access Committee 

M E M B E R  I N F O R M AT I O N  M AT R I X  

Name Organization Program/Affiliation Email 

Cynthia Whalen, Chair Iowa Vocational Rehabilitation Services Vocational Rehabilitation Cynthia.whalen@iowa.gov 

Rachel Miller, Vice-Chair Iowa Department for the Blind Vocational Rehabilitation Rachel.Miller@blind.state.ia.us 

Carolyn Farley Iowa Workforce Development Workforce Services Carolyn.Farley@iwd.iowa.gov 

Lanae Greene Iowa Workforce Development Disability Resource Coordinator (DEI) Lanae.Greene@iwd.iowa.gov 

Deb Mulch Adult Education & Literacy Adult Education & Literacy service provider dyuskis-mulch@scciowa.edu 

Monica Dyar West Liberty Foods  Business monica.dyar@wlfoods.com 

Eva Castillo Hope Haven Area Development Center Community-Based Organization eva.castillo@hopehavencorp.com 

Annette Remick Goodwill of the Heartland Community-Based Organization aremick@goodwillheartland.org 
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